

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6273/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in CLRA No. 44/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SALLAUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.ADDL.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE,CBCID Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 2248-2253 of 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master