

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 2749(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in CRLA No. 95/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAHMATHULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.ADDL.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

With CrLMP.NO. 2749/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits
that the total sentence is two years and the appellant has
already undergone more than one year of sentence.On consideration of the totality of the facts and
circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to release the
appellant on bail on his furnishing a personal bond in the sum
of Rs. 10,000/- each with one surety of the like amount to the

2

satisfaction of the trial court. Ordered accordingly.

Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos. 1943-1948 of 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master