

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1943-1948 OF 2008

RAJ @ SUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY ADDL.DY.SUP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

WITH

CRL. APPEAL NO. 1949-1950 of 2008  
(With office report for directions)  
CRL. APPEAL NO. 1952-1953 of 2008  
(With office report for directions)  
CRL. APPEAL NO. 1954 of 2008  
(With office report for directions)  
CRL. APPEAL NO. 2029 of 2008  
(With office report for directions)  
CRL. APPEAL NO. 349 of 2009  
(With office report for directions)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.

Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Santha Kumaran,Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State has submitted that in Criminal Appeal No.2029/2008, the accused Fakrudeen @ Police Fakrudeen @ F.A. Ahamd is in police custody and is not absconding. Learned counsel may file the affidavit to that effect within two weeks. List for this purpose in the 2nd week of January, 2014.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master