

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2029 OF 2008

FAKHRUDEEN @ POLICE FAKRUDEEN
@ FAKRUDEEN ALI AHAMED ...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY ADDL. DY.SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
AND CHIEF INVESTIGATING OFFICER,SIT-CBCID ...RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

During the pendency of this appeal, the appellant has served out the entire sentence as on 4.7.2009. In view of the above, the appeal has become infructuous and is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHIJ.
DATED; JANUARY 13, 2014 [J. CHELAMESWAR]

ITEM NO.1 Court No.4 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1943-1948 OF 2008

RAJ @ SUBRAMANIAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY ADDL.DY.SUP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH CRL APPEAL NOS. 1949-1950 of 2008
(Office report for direction)

CRL NOS. 1952-1953 of 2008
(Office report for direction)

CRL APPEAL NO. 1954 of 2008
(Office report for direction)

CRL APPEAL NO. 2029 of 2008
(Office report for direction)

CRL. APPEAL NO. 349 of 2009
(Office report for direction)

Date: 13/01/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, AAG, Tamilnadu
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal appeal No.2029 of 2008 is dismissed as having
become infructuous, in terms of the signed order.

Rest of the appeals may be listed in due course.

| (O.P. SHARMA) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Assistant Registrar |

(Signed order is placed on the file)